CITY OF BANNING

Exhibit A
July 1, 2025 - 2025/2026
Solid Waste Rate Schedule for Collection, Transportation, Disposal and Recycling Services

RESIDENTIAL CART SERVICE RATES

Residential Cart Service Cuégetrét Service | Disposal | Organics | Recycling SB 1383
Basic Rate (96-gal Garbage, 96-gal
Recycling, and 96-gal Organic Waste) 33162 | $2268 | $3.25 | 5184 5113 5272

OTHER RESIDENTIAL SERVICE RATES COMMERCIAL CART COLLECTION SERVICE RATES ‘

o Current . . . .
Other Residential rates: Rate | Service | Disposal | Organics | Recycling 5B 1383 Subscription Level Current Rate | Service | Disposal | Organics | Recycling | SB 1383
- ifyi i 17.53 17.53 — — — —
Non-Qualifying Valet Service - : 9 Gallon Garbage Cart, fx a week' | $1603 | $1278| $325 | — | — | —
Additional 96-Gal Garbage Cart $11.66 $841 $3.25 — — — % Calon G . . . .
I b i, 2 k* 28.88 22.38 6.50 — — —
Additional 64-Gal Garbage Cart $9.29 $7.13 $2.16 — — — 40 bamage ar, & @ wee
Additional 35-Gal Garbage Cart $6.98 $5.79 $1.19 — — — 96 Gallon Garbage Cart, 3x a week* $4334 | $33.59 | $9.75 — — —
Additional Recycle Cart - Any Size $2.95 $1.82 - - $1.13 o 96 Gallon Garbage Cart, 4x a week $57.79 | $44.79 | $13.00 — — —
96 Gallon Garbage Cart, 5x a week* $72.27 | $56.00 | $16.27 — — —
Additional Organic Waste Cart —
Any Size $6.93 $5.09 _ $1.84 _ _ 96 Gallon Recycle Cart, 1x a week* $1349 | $12.36 — — $1.13 —
Residential Set-up Fee $15.19 $15.19 — — — — 96 Gallon Recycle Cart, 2x a week* $24.29 | $22.02 == == $2.27 ==
Cart Exchange - Excess of 1 plyear | $34.76 | $34.76 — — — — 96 Gallon Recycle Cart, 3x a week* $36.43 | $33.02 — — $3.41 —
Additional Bulky & E-waste - P
Iteml B b $2644 | $2644 | — - - - 96 Gallon Recycle Cart, 4x a week* $48.56 | $44.02| — — $4.54 —
Residential Contamination/Overage 96 Gallon Recycle Cart, 5x a week* $60.70 | $55.02 — — $5.68 —
Fee 52068 | 52068 | — | — — - MAXIMUM 2 Carts Per Commercial Service Uni
Return Service Fee $20.00 | $20.00 — — = = * Commercial cart service due to space constraints or low waste generation must be pre-approved by City
Insufficient Funds Fee $25.00 | $25.00 — — — —
Additional Sharps Refill Fee 1.4 QT
(after 1 free kit/year) $52.63 | $5263 _ _ _ _
Cart Cleaning Fee $34.75 $34.75 — — — —
Late Fees — 2.5% or $5 minimum on balances over $15.00
Tax Roll Fees — 10% of unpaid balance per occurrence

COMMERCIAL GARBAGE COMPACTOR COLLECTION SERVICE RATES
Subscription Level Clg;izt Service Disposal | Organics | Recycling SB 1383 Subscription Level Clg;zt Service | Disposal | Organics| Recycling SB 1383
2 Yard, 1x a week $139.91 $122.03 | $17.88 = = = 2 Yard, 1x a week $194.86 $141.22 | $53.64 = = =
2 Yard, 2x a week $279.83 $244.06 | $35.77 — — — 2 Yard, 2x a week $389.71 $282.40 [$107.31 — — —
2 Yard, 3x a week $409.11 $355.47 $53.64 — — — 2 Yard, 3x a week $573.96 $413.00 | $160.96 — — —
2 Yard, 4x a week $541.07 | $469.53 | $71.54 — — — 2 Yard, 4x a week $760.86 $546.24 | $214.62 — — —
2 Yard, 5x a week $670.36 | $580.94 | $89.42 = — — 2 Yard, 5x a week $945.11 $676.84 | $268.27 = = =
2 Yard, 6x a week $799.68 | $692.37 | $107.31 — — — 2 Yard, 6x a week $1,129.34 | $807.42 | $321.92 — — —
3 Yard, 1x a week $183.39 | $156.55 | $26.84 — = = 3Yard, 1x a week $265.80 $185.31 | $80.49 = = =
3 Yard, 2x a week $366.74 | $313.10 | $53.64 — — — 3 Yard, 2x a week $531.61 $370.65 | $160.96 — — —
3 Yard, 3x a week $536.84 | $456.35 | $80.49 = — — 3Yard, 3x a week $784.10 $542.66 | $241.44 = = =
3 Yard, 4x a week $706.91 $599.60 | $107.31 — — — 3 Yard, 4x a week $1.03660 | $714.68 | $321.92 — — —
3 Yard, 5x a week $877.02 | $742.88 | $134.14 = = = 3 Yard, 5x a week $1,289.09 | $886.68 | $402.41 — — —
3 Yard, 6x a week $1,047.11 $886.15 | $160.96 — — — 3 Yard, 6x a week $1,541.63 | $1,058.74 | $482.89 — — —
4 Yard, 1x a week $245.36 | $209.59 | $35.77 = — — 4 Yard, 1x a week $355.27 $247.96 [$107.31 = = =
4 Yard, 2x a week $490.70 | $419.16 | $71.54 — — — 4 Yard, 2x a week $710.49 $495.88 | $214.61 — — —
4 Yard, 3x a week $717.52 | $610.21 | $107.31 = = = 4 Yard, 3 a week $1,047.18 $725.26 | $321.92 — — —
4 Yard, 4x a week $946.97 $803.91 $143.06 — — — 4 Yard, 4x a week $1,386.52 $957.31 | $429.21 — — —
4 Yard, 5x a week $1,173.77 | $994.93 | $178.84 — — — 4 Yard, 5x a week $1,723.26 | $1,186.73 | $536.53 — — —
4 Yard, 6x a week $1,400.59 | $1,185.97 | $214.62 — — — 4 Yard, 6x a week $2,059.96 | $1,416.12 | $643.84 — — —
6 Yard, 1x a week $34550 | $291.86 | $53.64 = = = 6 Yard, 1x a week $510.35 $349.39 | $160.96 — — —
6 Yard, 2x a week $691.06 $583.75 | $107.31 — — — 6 Yard, 2x a week $1,020.68 $698.76 | $321.92 — — —
6 Yard, 3x a week $1,01268 | $851.72 | $160.96 = = = 6 Yard, 3x a week $1,507.17 | $1,024.28 | $482.89 — — —
6 Yard, 4x a week $1,331.67 | $1,117.05 | $214.62 — — — 6 Yard, 4x a week $1,991.02 | $1,347.18 | $643.84 — — —
6 Yard, 5x a week $1,653.35 | $1,385.08 | $268.27 = = = 6 Yard, 5x a week $2,477.54 | $1,672.73 | $804.81 — — —
6 Yard, 6x a week $1,972.35 | $1,65043 | $321.92 — — — 6 Yard, 6x a week $2,961.34 | $1,995.58 | $965.76 — — —
(Service available if also subscribed to Recycling or Organics above Compliance Service minimum) (Service available if also subscribed to Recycling or Organics above Compliance Service minimum)
Subscription Level Clg::gt Service Disposal Organics Recycling SB 1383 Subscription Level Clg;izt Service Disposal | Organics Recycling SB 1383
2 Yard, 1x a week $129.72 $119.52 — = $10.20 = 64 Gallon, 1x a week $68.49 $44.91 — $23.58 = —
2 Yard, 2x a week $259.41 $239.03 — — $20.38 — 64 Gallon, 2x a week $136.98 $89.81 — $47.17 — —
3 Yard, 1x a week $166.05 $150.76 — — $15.29 — 64 Gallon, 3x a week $205.49 | $134.73 — $70.76 = =
3 Yard, 2x a week $332.10 $301.51 — — $30.59 — 64 Gallon, 4x a week $273.99 | $179.65 — $94.34 — —
4 Yard, 1x a week $220.53 $200.15 — — $20.38 = 64 Gallon, 5x a week $34245 | $224.53 — $117.92 = =
4 Yard, 2x a week $441.13 $400.32 — — $40.81 — 64 Gallon, 6x a week $410.95 | $269.44 — $141.51 — —
6 Yard, 1x a week $285.39 $254.80 — — $30.59 = 2 Yard, 1x a week $382.01 | $233.14 — $148.87 = =
6 Yard, 2x a week $570.82 $509.64 — — $61.18 — 2 Yard, 2x a week $764.04 | $466.32 — $297.72 — —
Extra Pick Up - Recycle | $96.27 $96.27 — = — — 2 Yard, 3x a week $1,146.13 | $699.54 — $446.59 — —
Contamination Fee $96.96 $96.96 — — — — 2 Yard, 4x a week $1,528.14 | $932.71 — $595.43 — —
(Available if additional capacity is needed above Recycling or Organics Compliance Service minimum) 2 Yard, 5x a week $1.910.15 | $1,165.85 _ $744.30 _ _
2 Yard, 6x a week $2,292.19 | $1,399.03 — $893.16 — —
(Available if additional capacity is needed above Recycling or Organics Compliance Service minimum)




COMMERCIAL, GARBAGE, RECYCLING, AND ORGANIC WASTE COMMERCIAL & RECYCLE BUNDLED COLLECTION SERVICE RATES

BUNDLED COLLECTION SERVICE RATES (ORGANIC WASTE SERVICE EXEMPT)
Subscription Level Cl&gfgt Service Disposal | Organics | Recycling | SB1383 Subscription Level c‘éra"tegt Service | Disposal| Organics | Recycling SB1383
2 Yard Garbage bin, 1xaweek | $221.91 | $179.32 $17.88 | $23.58 $1.13 — 2Yard Garbage bin, 1xaweek | $15364 | $13463 | $17.88 — $1.13 —
2Yard Garbage bin, 2xa week | $361.79 | $301.31 $35.77 | $23.58 $1.13 — 2Yard Garbage bin, 2xaweek | $293.74 | $256.84 | $35.77 _ $1.13 _
2Yard Garbage bin, 3xaweek | $491.09 | $412.74 | $53.64 |$23.58 | $1.13 — 2Yard Gabage bin, 3xaweek | $423.27 | $368.50 | $53.64 — $1.13 —
2 Yard Garbage bin, 4x a week . . . 23.58 113 — -
g 562305 | $52680 S7154 |9 > 2Yard Garbage bin, dxaweek | $55545 | $482.78 | $71.54 — $1.13 —
2 Yard Garbage bin, 5x a week | $752.36 $638.23 $89.42 | $23.58 $1.13 e
2 Yard Garbage bin, 5x a week — 1.13 —
2Yard Garvage bin, Gxa week | $881.65 | $749.63 |$107.31 | $2358 | $1.13 — ge bin, oxa w 368499 | 359444 | $89.42 o
3Yard Garbage bin, 1xaweek | $26536 | $213.81 | $26.84 | $23.58 | $1.13 — 2Yard Garbage bin, 6xaveek | $814.53 | $706.09 |$107.31| — 3113 -
3Yard Garbage bin, 2xaweek | $448.73 | $37038 | $53.64 |$2358 | $1.13 — 3Yard Gabage bin, Ixaweek | $197.21 | $169.24 | $26.84 | — $1.13 —
3 Yard Garbage bin, 3xaweek | $618.80 | $513.60 $80.49 | $23.58 $1.13 — 3 Yard Garbage bin, 2xaweek | $380.91 $326.14 | $53.64 — $1.13 —
3Yard Garbage bin, 4x a week $788.90 $656.88 $107.31 $23.58 $1.13 - 3 Yard Garbage bin, 3x a week $551.34 $469.72 80.49 — $1.13 =
3Yard Garbage bin, 5xaweek | $959.01 | $800.16 | $134.14 | $23.58 | $1.13 = 3Yard Garbage bin, 4xa week 72177 | $61333 |$107.31 — $1.13 _
3 Yard Garbage bin, 6x a week 129, . . 23.58 113 — -
g 5112910 | $943.43 516096 | ° > 3 Yard Garbage bin, 5xaweek | $892.03 $756.76 | $134.14 — $1.13 —
4 Yard Garbage bin, Ixaweek | $327.34 | $266.86 $35.77 | $23.58 $1.13 e
Yard Garbage bin, 6. k — 1.1 —
4Yard Garbage bin, 2x a week | $572.68 | $476.43 $71.54 | $23.58 $1.13 — 3 Yard Garbage bin, xa veek | $1,062.10 290001 | 3160.96 o113
4Yard Garbage bin, 3xaveek | $799.51 | $667.49 |$107.31 |$2358 | $1.13 — 4Yard Garbage bin, 1xaveek | $259.31 | $22241 | $3577 | — 3113 —
4Yard Garbage bin, 4xaweek | $1,028.95 | $861.18 | $143.06 | $23.58 | $1.13 — 4Yard Garbage bin, 2xaweek | $505.08 | $432.41 | $71.54 — $1.13 —
4 Yard Garbage bin, 5x a week | $1,255.76 | $1,052.21 | $178.84 | $23.58 $1.13 — 4 Yard Garbage bin, 3x a week $732.36 $623.92 |$107.31 — $1.13 —
4 Yard Garbage bin, 6xaweek | $1,482.59 | $1,243.26 | $214.62 | $23.58 | $1.13 - 4Yard Garbage bin, 4xaweek | $961.96 | $817.77 |$143.06| — $1.13 —
6 Yard Garbage bin, 1xa week | $427.49 | $349.14 $53.64 | $23.58 $1.13 — 4Yard Garbage bin, 5xaveek | $1188.77| $1,008.80 | $178.84 - $1.13 _
6 Yard Garbage bin, 2xaweek | $773.03 | $641.01 $107.31 | $23.58 $1.13 — .
4 Yard Garbage bin, 6xa week | $1,41559| $1,199.84 |$214.62 — $1.13 —
6 Yard Garbage bin , 3xa week | $1,094.65 | $908.98 $160.96 | $23.58 $1.13 ==
Y in, 1 k — 1.1 —
6 Yard Garbage bin, dx aweek | $1,413.66 | $1,174.33 | 21462 | $23.58 | $1.13 — 6 Yard Garbage bin, 1xaweek | $359.66 | $304.89 | $53.64 $1.13
6 Yard Garbage bin, 5xa veek | $1,735.35 | $144237 | $268.27 | $23.58 $1.13 _ 6 Yard Garbage bin, 2x a week $705.91 $597.47 | $107.31 — $1.13 _
6 Yard Garbage bin, 6x aweek | $2,054.32 | $1,707.69 | $321.92 | $23.58 | $1.13 — 6 Yard Garbage bin, 3xaweek |$1,027.66 | $865.57 |$160.96| — $1.13 —
96 Gal. Garbage Cart, 1xa week* $98.02 $70.06 $3.25 $23.58 $1.13 — 6 Yard Garbage bin, 4xa week | $1,346.67| $1,130.92 | $214.62 — $1.13 —
96 Gal. Garbage Cart, 2xaweek* | $157.37 | $126.16 $6.50 $23.58 $1.13 — 6 Yard Garbage bin, 5xa week | $1,668.37| $1,398.97 |$268.27 — $1.13 =
96 Gal. Garbage Cart, 3x a week $223.71 $189.25 $9.75 $23.58 $1.13 — 6 Yard Garbage bin, 6xaveek | $10987.33| $1,664.28 | $321.92 o $1.13 _
96 Gal. Garbage Cart, 4x a week* X . . 23.58 113 —
: xew 529006 | 525235 51300 | 5 > 96 Gal. Garbage Cart, 1xa week* $29.53 $25.15 $3.25 — $1.13 —
96 Gal. Garbage Cart, 5xaweek | $356.44 | $315.46 | $16.27 | $23.58 | $1.13 — -
Al services include I time per week collection with 96-gallon Recycling Cart and é4-gallon Organic Waste Cart 96 Gal. Garbage Cart, 2xa week $53.19 $44.42 $6.50 — $2.27 -
* Commercial cart service due to space constraints or low waste generation must be pre-approved by City 96 Gal. Garbage Cart, 3x a week* 7978 $66.62 $9.75 _ $3.41 _
96 Gal. Garbage Cart, dxaweek’ | $106.37 $88.83 | $13.00 — $4.54 -
96 Gal. Garbage Cart, 5xaweek' | $132.99 $111.05 $16.27 — $5.67 o
All services include | time per week collection with 96-gallon Recycling Cart
* Commercial cart service due to space constraints or low waste generation must be pre-approved by City

OTHER COMMERCIAL COLLECTION SERVICE RATES
Subscription Level Clg::gt Service Disposal | Organics | Recycling SB1383 Subscription Level Clg;(:zt Service Disposal | Organics | Recycling | SB1383
40 Yard with 4 tons $713.02 $506.51 | $206.51 — — — Extra Pick Up - Garbage $96.27 $96.27 — — — —
Compactor - plus landfill Lost Stolen, orBumed in - 3 yard $672.29 | $672.29 - - o o
tipping f $500.50 | $500.50 | — - - o : :
bping fees Lost, Stolen, or Bumed Bin - 6 yard _ _ _ _
40 Yard Permanent plus — 398097 | $980.87
landfill tipping fees $387.70 | $387.70 | — - - Lost, Stolen, or Bured Cart - 64 _ _ _ _
Gallon $54.37 $54.37
10 Yard Permanent plus — — — - Lost, Stolen, or Burned Cart - 96
tipping fee $387.70 | $387.70 o ek $60.13 560,13 _ _ _ _
Roll-Off Recycle/per load $387.70 | $387.70 | — — — — Cart Overage Fee $20.66 | $20.66 — — — —
Delivery/Relocate/Trip Charge | $141.50 $141.50 — — — - Bin Overage Fee $85.77 $85.77 — — — —
Minimum Pull Fee _ Temporary 3 Yard Garbage Bin
(1 per month) $387.70 | $387.70 - - - 1 month with up to 4 collections $330.11 | $303.28 | $26.83 - - -
o Qot. — Temporary 3 Yard Garbage
Industrial Set-up Fee $32.90 $32.90 — — — Bin - ? dayy ! $201.99 | $19579 | $6.20 - - —
Locking Lids $23.54 $23.54 — — — —
Commercial Set-up Fee/Reactivation _ _ _ _
Fee $2833 | $2833
Bin Exchange $73.89 $73.89 — — — —
Replacement Lock $49.04 $49.04 — — — _
Replacement key $9.80 $9.80 — — — —
Pull-out service per bin 16-35 _ _ _ _
feet $21.43 | $21.43
Pull-out service per bin 36-50 _ _ _ _
feet $32.19 | $32.19
Pull-out service per bin over 51 _ _ _ _
feet $42.90 | $42.90
Return to Service $38.57 $38.57 - — - -
Insufficient Funds Fee $25.00 $25.00 - — — —
Bin Cleaning Fee $73.88 $73.88 — — — —
Cart Cleaning Fee $34.75 $34.75 — — — _
Cart Contamination Fee $20.65 $20.65 - — _ —
Bin Contamination Fee $96.96 $96.96 — - _ —
Late Fees - 2.5% or $5 minimum on balances over $15.00
Tax Roll Fees (MFD Only) - 10% of unpaid balance per occurrence




